1	2024 RES-126
2	
3	AUTHORIZATION TO APPLY FOR STATE OF WISCONSIN DNR
4	URBAN FORESTRY REGULAR GRANT PROGRAM FOR TREES TO COMMUNITIES PILOT
5	PROGRAM
6	
7	The Dane County Land & Water Resources Department seeks to obtain a cost-share grant from
8	the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources' Urban Forestry Regular Grant Program for the
9	purpose of increasing urban canopy in Dane County through a gravel bed trees to communities'
10	pilot program.
11	
12	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, Dane County will comply with all local, state, and
13	federal rules, regulations and ordinances relating to the project and the cost-share agreement;
14	
15	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Board of Supervisors and County Executive
16	hereby authorize Dane County Land & Water Resources Department Director or their designee
17	to sign and submit the grant application to the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources.